

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1237 of 1983

Appellant :- Shafi Mohd. and others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.N. Mulla

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ajit Singh,J.

Vakalatnama filed by Shri Nitinjay Pandey, Advocate, on behalf of appellant No. 2 - Raja Ram and appellant No. 3 - Dhanpal is taken on record.

The appellant No. 2 - Raja Ram and appellant No. 3 - Dhanpal are present in Court in pursuance of the order of this Court dated 06.12.2019.

The appellant No. 2 - Raja Ram and appellant No. 3 - Dhanpal inform this Court that appellant No. 1 - Shafi Mohammad, appellant No. 4 - Pati Ram and appellant No. 5 - Shri Ram have died.

Office is directed to call a report from the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate as per the circular about the death of appellants No. 1, 4 and 5.

The personal appearance of the appellants No. 2 and 3 is exempted provided that their counsel will argue the matter when the matter is listed next.

List this matter after eight weeks.

Order Date :- 31.1.2020

LBY