

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1237 of 1983

Appellant :- Shafi Mohd. And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- A.N.Mulla, Ajay Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar, J.

Ms. Udisha Tripathi (A/U 0759/21), holding brief of Shri Ajay Kumar Pandey seeks adjournment on the ground that she is not possessed with her file.

List this case on 16.07.2025 in the additional cause list under the caption of old cases.

Order Date :- 4.7.2025

A. Prajapati