



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1237 of 1983

Shafi Mohd. And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.N.Mulla, Ajay Kumar Pandey, Satish Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. The appeal was taken up for hearing today.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant nos. 2 and 3 are present.
3. Trial Court record has been received.
4. Office is directed to prepare the paper book within two weeks.
5. List this appeal for final hearing on 25.03.2026.
6. In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellants may obtain the paper book as per rules and procedure.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

February 10, 2026

Faridul